PLAZA THEATRE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

(Effective October 2011)

NON-PROFIT	COMMERCIAL

\$450 Show Rate \$550 Show Rate **Theatre** (Seats 350) (6 hour block) (6 hour block)

Additional Hours \$36/hr. \$50/hr.

Cost per hour for every hour or part of an hour thereafter.

\$450 Fri.-Sun. \$550 Fri.-Sun. Rehearsals

(6 hours) (6 hours)

\$144 Mon.-Thurs \$200 Mon.-Thurs.

(4 hours) (4 hours)

Lobby \$450 Fri.-Sun. \$550 Fri.-Sun.

> (6 hrs.) (6 hrs.)

\$144 Mon.-Thurs. \$200 Mon.-Thurs.

(4 hrs.) (4 hrs.)

\$200/hr. **Overtime Charges** \$144/hr.

> Overtime charges are incurred when a group remains in the Plaza after midnight. The charges are cost per hour and may be pro-rated for every 15-minute period.

Multiple Performances \$50.00 discount on above rate for each additional performance

(Non-Profit/Commercial)

Intermission Concessions (15-20 minutes)

(Kitchen) \$20 (simple) \$35 (simple)

> \$50 (full) \$75 (full)

Constant Concessions

(Beginning-End of Show) \$150 (simple only) \$200 (simple only)

Reception Before or After Performance

\$72 \$100

Non-Profit and Commercial For a meeting of three hours or less, the Plaza Theatre may be rented for ½ 3-Hour Meeting (Mon.-Thurs) the appropriate rate.

Private Receptions, not associated with performances, will be charged at regular theatre rental rate.

OTHER EQUIPMENT

NON-PROFIT & COMMERCIAL

\$40/day \$175/week Follow Spots

Upright Piano \$70/day Wireless Mics (1 complimentary) \$30/each Concession Tables \$20/table Projector and DVD Player \$125/day